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Individual Horse Past Performances - Lifetime: King Vega (GB)

King Vega (GB)

Own: HPG Thoroughbreds LLC

Br:
Tr:

165ep2340Pim gd
3Mug23-7Cnl fm
230ct22-5Kee fm
18Sep22-9W0 gd
16Aug22-7Cnl fm
18J1y22-5Cnl fm

1 ®S 232 :4721:1111:363 34 BmWalTCp-G3
115@ @ 47 1:1011:34 1:47 340C 100k/c -N
15® 23 :4731:1131:403 34 Alw 119901n3x
1%® 5211:17 1:4032:18 34 Singspl-G3
15[  4921:13 1:3621:48 34 BucklandB 145k
1M 234 :4821:12 1:41434 0C 50k/N2x N
18Jun22-7Del fm 15@® 244 :4931:1311:43234 0C 25Kk/n1x-N
20May22-3Pim fm 15@® 234 :4821:1311:432 34 Alw 59500n1x
13pr22-BKee gd 1% @® 48 1:1321:3811:501 44 Alw 107910N1x
Previously trained by Andrew M. Balding
S0ct2t¢Newmarket (GB)  gd 1% ® Str1:52 34 Darley S.-G3
Timeform Rating: 92 Stk 108900
225ep214Goodwood (GB) g
Timeform Rating: 101 Stk 71700
TSep214Goodwood (GB) gf 14 @® RH2:054 34 Racing TV
Timeform Rating: 96 Alw 15200
12Aug214 Salishury (GB) gd
Timeform Rating: 107

26MarZ T Newcastfe (GB)  ft
Timeform Rating: 77

240ct209Doncaster (GB) ~ hy
Timeform Rating: 43

23hug20 Sandowm Park (GB) gd  7f @ RH 1:282
Timeform Rating: 83 Stk 33400

2Aug204 Sandown Park (GB)  gd  7f @ RH 1:293
Timeform Rating: 79

1 ®Str1:432 34 Bombardier
Alw 7300

1 @ Str 1414
Stk 280400

Maiden 8400

Ch. g. 5 (Feb)
Sire: Lope de Vega*Ire (Shamardal) $142,200
Dam: Moi Meme*GB (Teofilo*Ire)

Fortescue Bloodstock (GB)

Motion H. G

93 44 12 11}

91 27 124 12
94 4/12 634 74

86 6/6 215 213

86 4/8 744 74
88 §/10 54 715
7731 45 4

/1
|
/
93 49 115 14
/
/
/
80 99 31 3t

1% ® RH 2:054 34 Best of British Events Foundat

1 ® Str1:43 34D & N Construction Sovereign S-G3
Stk 93600

Vertem Futurity Trophy-G1
Betway Solario Stakes-G3

British Stallion Studs Ebf Mai

115 fhd 233
12 13y 18
§3g 32 21
318
7 1y
T80
7334 %
LT
MR M

Boyce F
4Boyce F
Rosario J
HernandezR M
Suarez A
Suarez A
Suarez A
SaezL
SaezL

1010113 Murphy 0

754
717
10 54
784
§ 2t
72
0%

Murphy 0
Murphy 0
Murphy 0
HartJ

Murphy 0
Murphy 0
Hornby R

120
L123
L121
L125
L122
L123
L122
L123
L118

125
123
128
122
123
121
127
131

Life 17 4 6 1 $272,116 94| D.Fst 0000 0 -
it $ Wet(3959) 1 0 1 0  $1401 -
2023 2 11 0 9$94000 93| synth(331)1 0 1 0 $1401 -
02 7 2 2 1 $155297 94| Turf(38) 16 4 5 1  $270715 94

200 87-17 Highestdistinction12233 KingVega1205 SmokinT122§ Rate 2w,bmp 3/16,game
2.50 105-10 [pJpHIKing Vega12313 PHICommandeer12313 Sy Dog1233 Inside,held on
*2.94 91-06 StreetRedy1211% KingVeg121nk SpnishKingdom1212} Steady into 1st,up plc
#1100 77-20 RdyforthLdy1183 BrtshRoylty1215 CollctvFrc12113  Pulled,bid3w,empty Ite
3.70 100-09 King Vega12215 Militarist12215 English Tavern1223  Led thru out,drift,hld
*3.30 90-14 Hot Blooded12313 King Vega123; Seven Channels1233 ~ Bmp1/8 late gain
180 88-19 KingVeq1223 SndyLneKitten122n0 AngelusWrrior12235 Mdpk3w,5w str, rally
*1.20 80-13 Never Explain1232 Royne1232% King Vega1233} Bump,rank 1st turn
220 81-15 ElKabong11823 Win Worthy1181} Arabian Prince118nk 3w 5p1/4 left Id flatn
14.00 Mostahdaf125'3 Bedouin's Story129%3 Finest Sound129hd
Close up, pressed leader 3f out, gave way
215 Victory Chime1283 Tyson Fury128nk West End Charmer1283
Early to lead, headed insd 1f out, tired 110y
*15 King Vega1287; Danville12874 Almaan1283}
Close up, to lead 6f out, repulsed bid, drew off
Megallan1221 Sir Busker129n0 Perotto122n0
Prominent, Ickd rm, swtchd left, no late bid
*20 Tasman Bay1233 King Vega12343 Raqisa1184}
Early to lead, headed appr 1f out, no match
5.00 Mac Swiney1273 One Ruler1272% Baradar12713

1400

Chased, tired
275 Etonian12714 King Vega1275 Apollo One12713
Intouch, lckd rm rptdly, found room 1f, finished well
185 Yihir1312 King Vega1315 Bake128hd
Tracked leader, gained, held safe by winner

WORKS: Oct28Faitrt<® 5ffst1:031B 7272 Oct21Faitrt<® 5ffst1:04 B 2323 OctiFaitr.t<d 6ffst1:143B 77 SepbFaitrt<d 5ffst1:031B 77
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